316L St. Steel
3- and 4-way
solenoid valves
for pneumatic
actuator control
Catalogue 8639/GB
May 2000
8639/GB 316L St. Steel valves for pneumatic actuator control

Refer to page 32 for compatible electrical part group - select your coil - the respective available
voltages and voltage codes are visible on page 33.
Ordering example: 7341PRN2HNM0 – NL – DZ02 – C2  (24VDC)
Important note: each reference may also be ordered separately (for replacement,Important note: each reference may also be ordered separately (for replacement,Important note: each reference may also be ordered separately (for replacement,Important note: each reference may also be ordered separately (for replacement,Important note: each reference may also be ordered separately (for replacement,
spare parts)spare parts)spare parts)spare parts)spare parts)
Maintenance Kits
For 5/2 valves - 4mm: 481203.343 (seals & cages)
For 5/2 valves - 8mm: 481203.348 (seals & cages)
NAMUR interface
5/2 to 3/2 function conversion
Parker Lucifer SA
Lucifer Valve Division
CH-1227 Carouge-Genève
M5 thread for
positioning dowel
M5x10, DIN 913-45H
M5x8 thread for
valve mounting
Important Note : the user must ensure that the positioning dowel is properly put
in place in order to assure the correct position of the main valve when the solenoid
of the pilot valve is de-energised.
Standard and explosion-proof electrical parts
316L St. Steel valves for pneumatic actuator control
Parker Lucifer SA
Lucifer Valve Division
CH-1227 Carouge-Genève
Page 32
8639/GB
Class F 2.5 2 DA01 488980 for DIN B plug A2 -40 50 50
1 22 mm Class F 2.5 2 DA02 481045 with DIN B plug A2 -40 50 50
EEx m II T5 2.5 2 VA12 482606.10 with 1500mm cable 00 -40 50 51
Class F 9 8 DZ02 481865 for DIN A plug NL -40 50 52
Class F 9 8 DZ03 482725 with DIN A plug NL -40 50 52
32 mm
Class H 9 8 DZ04 492453 for DIN A plug NL -40 80 52
(Std) Class H 9 8 DZ05 492726 with DIN A plug NL -40 80 52
Class F,  50/60 Hz - 9 DZ06 483510 for DIN A plug NL -40 50 52
Class F,  50/60 Hz - 9 DZ07 482635 with DIN A plug NL -40 50 52
EEx m II T4 9 8 HZ90 492670.10 with 3000mm cable 00 -25 40 53
Class F 8 8 EZ01 481000 screw-terminals E0 -40 50 54
Class H 8 8 EZ02 485100 screw-terminals E0 -40 80 54
Class F, IP 67, Pg 11 8 8 EZ01 481000 screw-terminals G1 -40 50 55
2
Class F, IP 67, Pg 13.5 8 8 EZ01 481000 screw-terminals G2 -40 50 55
50 mm
EEx m II T4/T5 9 8 VZ01 492070 with 1500mm cable 00 -40 40/65 58(Std)
EEx e II T4 8 8 HZ06 483371 for cable connection 00 -40 65 56
EEx me II T3/T4 11 9 VZ90 492190.10 for cable connection 00 -40 75/40 63
EEx e II T3/T4 8 8 HZ23 494040 for cable connection 00 -40 90/65 56
EEx d IIC T4/T5 8 8 HZ09 493640 with 1500mm cable 00 -40 75/40 69
5 50 mm EEx d IIC T4/T5/T6 8 8 HZ08 483250 for cable, 1/2 NPT 00 -40 80/75/60 68
32 mm EEx ia II C T6 0.4 - DZ12 483580.01 for DIN A plug NL -25 55 52
I.S. EEx ia II C T6 0.4 - DZ13 483960.01 with DIN A plug NL -25 55 52
7
50 mm
EEx ia II C T6 0.4 - VZ93 494035.10 for cable connection 00 -40 65 63
I.S. EEx ia II C T6 0.4 - VZ08 488660.01 with 2000mm cable 00 -25 65 60
EEx ia II C T6 0.4 - VZ09 488670.01 with DIN A plug 00 -25 65 61
32 mm Class F 9 9 DZ14 492387 with DIN A plug N9 -40 65 52
EEx ib IIB T6 0.8 - VZ11 482660 for cable connection 00 -25 65 72
9